Applicants who are awarded a Bursary (a 
"Recipient") must provide MECI with proof of enrollment and 
transcripts/grades for each year of study for which they are in the Program 
along with any other information MECI requires. 

7. The Bursary will have a value of no more than two thousand five hundred 
($2,500) Canadian Dollars. 

8. Recipients may change disciplines, programs and/or Approved Schools during 
the Bursary term. 

9. The bursary is non-transferable and must be used within the academic year 
awarded. 

10. A Bursary may be terminated at any time by MECI, upon the occurrence of any